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File #:  Version: 1ID 22-1327 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:8/11/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2022 8/18/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to acceptance of State of California funds allocated to the City of Fresno as pass-
through entity to be distributed to local non-profits pursuant to AB 178:
1. *** RESOLUTION - Accepting $7 million in state funds to the City of Fresno, as pass-through
entity for Arte Americas; Accepting $1.5 million in state funds to the City of Fresno, as pass-through
entity for Neighborhood Industries; and accepting $1 million in state funds to the City of Fresno, as
pass-through entity for Planned Parenthood Mar Monte (Subject to Mayor’s veto)
2. ***RESOLUTION - Adopting the 5th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution
(AAR) No. 2022-154 to appropriate $7 million from the State of California to the City of Fresno as
pass-through entity, which funds are earmarked for local non-profit Arte Americas (Requires 5 votes)
(Subject to Mayor’s veto)
3. ***RESOLUTION - Adopting the 6th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution
(AAR) No. 2022-154 to appropriate $1.5 million from the State of California to the City of Fresno as
pass-through entity, which funds are earmarked for local non-profit Neighborhood Industries (Requires
5 votes)(Subject to Mayor’s veto)
4. ***RESOLUTION - Adopting the 7th Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution
(AAR) No. 2022-154 to appropriate $1 million from the State of California to the City of Fresno as
pass-through entity, which funds are earmarked for local non-profit Planned Parenthood Mar Monte
(Requires 5 votes)(Subject to Mayor’s veto)
5. Approve subrecipient agreement between the City as grantor and Arte Americas for $7 million
6. Approve subrecipient agreement between the City as grantor and Neighborhood Industries for
$1.5 million
7. Approve subrecipient agreement between the City as grantor and Planned Parenthood Mar
Monte for $1 million

Sponsors: Miguel Angel Arias, Esmeralda Z. Soria, Luis Chavez
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ADOPTEDCity Council8/18/2022 1 Pass
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